
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5611
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
INDORE BASED NTC MILLS
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made full payment of arrears of salaries to the workers employed in Indore based NTC mills by selling the assets of the said mills; and

(b) if not, the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): NTC has no arrears of salaries outstanding to the workers of Indore based NTC mills.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

